www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in. Interested parties may download the RFP 
documents from the website and submit their Proposals. 

1.1.4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) cum Performance Security amounting to 
Rs.50,000/- (Fifty Thousand only) and Tender fees for Rs.5900/-
(Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) in the form of a Demand 
Draft in favour of “Managing Director, Jharkhand Tourism 
Development Corporation Limited”, of any Nationalized / scheduled 
bank, payable at “Ranchi” along with bid documents is required to be 
submitted by the Bidder.

[...]

score will be 40 marks.(maximum 40 marks) 

c) The financial bid will carry a score of (20 marks) 

d) The Bidder is advised to take into account the applicable minimum wage rate fixed 
by the Government while submitting the “Financial Bid” and also note Rs.45000/-
(Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) as the base rate. The bidder is required to quote 
more than the base rate. The bidder shall ensure that the government compliances are 
properly followed w.r.t the personnel’s deployed. 

SECTION 4: Evaluation of Technical and Financial Proposals